

Remember • Honor • Inspire

6150 Lincoln Highway, Stoystown, PA 15563 www.patriotparkfoundation.org info@patriotparkfoundation.org

## Spring 2024

Dear Friends of Patriot Park Foundation,

Spring is here and we are busy getting the Park ready to receive you and others.

We want to thank YOU for your support. Whether you are a new donor or a recurring donor, please know that we could not do any of this without YOU.

At the core of what we do, we want to remember and honor those who have given so much for our freedom, from the servicemen and women to the families. Without them, we have nothing. These Global War on Terrorism (GWOT) families are the backbone of why we do what we do. We want to inspire you, our visitors, to remember these men, women, and families. We want to share our serene quiet space, with an incredibly moving display of over 7,000 flags- one for each serviceman and woman lost in the time from 9/11 to 2022. We want to make the Park bigger and create storyboards to tell the story of these brave men and women. Better parking, and a timeline trail, all to create an experience that helps you, the visitor, understand this time in our country's history.

We have plans, big plans, and we want to include you in those plans. Your financial gift, of any size, has an impact. We invite you to generously make a gift so that we remember those who sacrificed and continue to sacrifice.

We invite you to join us on August 22, 2024when Col. Greg Gadson, a bi-lateral double amputee, wounded during the GWOT time, visits us to share his inspirational story. Check out the website for sponsorships, tickets, and more.

Visit our website and make a gift:

## https://cfalleghenies.fcsuite.com/erp/donate/create/fund?funit\_id=1736

You can always make a gift via USPS and mail checks, payable to Patriot Park Foundation, 6150 Lincoln Highway, Stoystow, PA 15563.

Thank you, for remembering and honoring the GWOT vets and their families, and we hope it inspires you.

With gratitude,

The Board of Patriot Park Foundation

Patriot Park Foundation is a registered non-profit 501c3 organization. Donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law. official registration and financial information of the Patriot Park Foundation may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll-free, within Pennsylvania, 1-800-732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.